Subject: Notification of changes in the shareholder structure

To  President,

 The Stock Exchange of Thailand

TEAM Consulting Engineering and Management PCL. (“the Company”) hereby notifies

that the Company has been informed by the major shareholders including Mr. Prasert

Patramai, Mr. Peerawat Premchun, Mr. Thanasarn Khuayjarernpanishk, Mr. Kittipol Bunnim, and

Mr. Issarin Patramai that Nexter Ventures Co., Ltd. (“Nexter Ventures”), a subsidiary of

Siam Cement Public Company Limited, has purchased the shares from them under the Big

Lot Transaction through the Stock Exchange of Thailand on September 7, 2021. The total

number of shares purchased were 67,328,800 shares, equals to 9.90 % of the total issued

and sold shares, at the price of THB 2.54 Baht per share.

The acquisition of Nexter Ventures will promote the collaboration of both business

operations in the areas of engineering, architecture, environment, technology and

innovation, such as the environmentally friendly construction technologies.

Therefore, after this transaction the top 10 Company’s shareholder structure is as follows;

No. Name of Shareholders Before Transaction No. Name of Shareholders After Transaction

Shares %* Shares %*

1 NEXTER VENTURES Co., Ltd. - - 1 NEXTER VENTURES Co., Ltd. 67,328,800 9.90

2 Mr. Prasert Patramai 73,098,800 10.75 2 Mr. Prasert Patramai 48,279,000 7.10

3 Mr. Peerawat Premchun 39,580,800 5.82 3 Mr. Amnat Prommasutra 38,430,200 5.65

4 Mr. Amnat Prommasutra 38,430,200 5.65 4 Mr. Peerawat Premchun 24,590,700 3.62

5
Mr. Thanasarn

Khuayjarernpanishk
23,587,000 3.47 5 Mr. Chawalit Chantararat 22,278,400 3.28

6 Mr. Chawalit Chantararat 22,278,400 3.28 6 Mr. Issarin Patramai 20,429,800 3.00

7 Mr. Issarin Patramai 21,627,900 3.18 7 Mrs. Penpilai Phonchaipanich 20,275,000 2.98

8 Mr. Kittipol Bunnim 20,400,000 3.00 8 Mr. Chai Manophars 18,500,000 2.72

9 Mrs.Penpilai Phonchaipanich 20,275,000 2.98 9 Mr. Prasong Wangrattanapranee 17,007,600 2.50

10 Mr. Chai Manophars 18,500,000 2.72 10 Mr. Wera Sutesopon 16,362,600 2.41

* Percentage of the total issued and sold shares

The change of the Company’s shareholder structure will not affect its management

structure or business operations of the Company.

Please be informed accordingly.

Sincerely yours,

(Mr. Aphichat Sramoon)

Chief Executive Officer

TEAM Consulting Engineering and Management Public Company Limited